Listen Live
HomeNewsSpecial Air quality statement in effect for Grande Prairie area

Special Air quality statement in effect for Grande Prairie area

Smoke from B.C. wildfires is once again causing poor air quality and reduced visibility. Grande Prairie currently sits at a 4 or moderate risk on the Air Quality Index.

A special Air Quality Statement is currently in effect for:
Co. of Grande Prairie near Beaverlodge Hythe and Demmitt
Co. of Grande Prairie near Grande Prairie and Wembley
Co. of Grande Prairie near Sexsmith and La Glace
M.D. of Greenview near DeBolt
M.D. of Greenview near Little Smoky
M.D. of Greenview near O’Brien Prov. Park and Big Mtn Creek
M.D. of Greenview near Sturgeon Lake
M.D. of Greenview near Valleyview and New Fish Creek
M.D. of Greenview near Wapiti and Shuttler Flats Rec. Area

Residents are advised to take it easy if they experience breathing difficulties while outdoors.

- Advertisment -
- Advertisment -
- Advertisement -

Continue Reading